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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION §3-/4¢- ASPH

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property silvale in Bzllinore Counly and which Is

g described in the and plat attached hercto and made a part hereol, hereby pelition for a '
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Hegulations of Balimore Counly, 1o use the ,
dm'li‘g:duindﬁlmgdn:i, legal owner(s) o the property situate in 2altimore County and which is herein described property for 20 office of a professional person, fin said professional’s | RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ¢ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
r n the rncrig on lat attached hereto and made a part hereol, ion for a ' PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
e Hedting imder Sectk 5007 of the Baltimoro County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe- Qrimiyy resioonce pursuant to Seceton LBD). 1o, 8. s N/S Willowglen Dr, 335' E of the ©F BALTIMORE COUNTY
' should approve .2 __. Canterline of Shelrick Pl,,
licensed physical therapist within the term “uthes professional person® as used - 3rd District 2
in Section I1BOL, 1C. 98 o R e e e ——————————— o o o
....................... R TR I | G SARAH, LAZARUS, L,P,T,, etal,, : Caze No, 83-146~XSPH
___________________________________________ Property is lo be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regula‘ions. Pelitionan
T N T I T T ki I, ar we, agree o wupenses of above Special Excuplion advertising, posting, etc., upon filing ERI LA
Property is to be posted and adverlised as prescribed by Zoning Regulalions, of this petition, and I-Tm to and afe 1o be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions
I, Gr we, agrue 1o pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertisin Pﬂlﬂ? of Raitimore County sdopted pursuant to the Zening Law for Ballimore County. ORDER TO EMNTER APPEARANCE
¢ 4 i 1 E Ve El W 'ltﬂ.. “m lu"
ing of this Petiticn, and I r to and are 1o be bound by the zoning regulations and resiric- I/We do solemnly declare and affirm
tons ! Bal'imore: Counly ado pursuant to the Zoning Law for B.mm{.%! ﬁnq_ T under the penalties II._'.'E rjury, that 1/we Mr. Commissioner:
. = are Lthe legal owner(s) of the properiy
] l-';'jll: dulﬁﬁmnﬁ dEI::i.jll'E %ﬂllirm A which is the subject of this Petition. [, o Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 d the Baltimore County
under the pe es pe . /e ' 7= My
which is lﬁummﬁrnlrlghlf Petition. ; % < B Canikract - Pirchaser: Legal ) HECTON Charter, | hereby enter my oppeorance in this proceeding. You are requested to notify
pr——— = B ~J E":“ Rl e e e ooy BRI LR Ll sy,
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owneris) - -__-.-.-- = E: . SRR d {mj?ﬂm] ¥ s 7ok 3t ol g it Sl e e O DTN asameeted e reeR)
' ' R L o oAb smsetoeros Qb AR ot LA Ly .
o/ (ot 1 T, ST RO rT X " sigratere L s e e S R and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in zonnection therawith.
Hor-Prim Name (Type or Print Name) = gy HLiw
J nwaitodize P B o TS S varsin.bazerus. ... b T . ”
B et o o R T Aédress ik v Rerion Nusee) X 4 % | o v TN —
Martin La i 4-- il-"‘ R B T o 3 ! /4-"'{:: S e ae Vb 2 T L - L, Mol Ly e T
- e rtin Laza ' - 30 T B B oy’ e A ol . :
s "',‘f,,:,,'.;;;:;.;?ﬂ;;,;;,"‘“"'"""“"'ﬁr&. Wi City and State Signature - Peter Max Zimmerman John W, an, ili
1 } i Atlornzy for Petitioner: Deputy People's Coursel People’s Cournel for Baltimare County
VDS, e 12" ¥ SN 4T TV, : g Rm, 223, Court House
City e Siare o B 2 e \ 2410 Will wglen Drive 653-2d18 Towson, Maryland 21204
Attorney for Petitloner: h‘::dm’ Marvland 21209 e 494-2188
more, rary
o ?5.1&!1_1,1?!".5'.1.‘-’!1 Drive ~ 653-2818 g Clty and Staee | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 22nd day of Drecember, 1982, o copy of the
gt Phaoe No. —
___________ baltinore, Maryland_21209 = e Bl gl bl foregoing Ordar v rile o Merk D. Dopkin, Exquie, 10th Floor S Life Building,
City and State oot
E [ & -y
10th Floor, Sun Life Blog. i e camber of legal ewrer, oo § B AN e B fottimone Meryiond 2140, ey Top Pl e
Address tract purchaser or representative to be cnnu:tnd ! ;
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 b ] QFEY S Teierhone o SRR e Agdress T Phone Mo,
Civy and State RASESSESISESTNRMR sdememeciliiiiiesvesang st om e em armmna 3 = e bofee b <
Lal !DEREDN By The Zoning Commissiorer of Ba'timore Counly, this 1 9th dav T : S I
Altorpey’s Telephone Ne - .. 239-6967 e ! 5 ' A o . PR John W. Hessian, Il
Address Phone o, a= __Octoker = C18. 82 (hat the subject matter of this petition be sdvertised, as
(=
rd by the Zoning Law of Ballimore County. in (wo newsnapers of gensral circalation through-
ORDERED By Th : ; 15th =
¥ The Zowleg Commiagloner of Batimore County, W8 ..o 2o senc day 3 =  wtBallimure Cuunty, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
of T-HFIFHE‘_'_-__---.-.., 19__3.‘.!___ that the subject matter of this potition be advertised, as = #8 CE@nmissioner ol Baltimore County In Roon 106, County Office Building in Towsor. Ballimore
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of genera! circulation through- 1 County, oa the I L .. S day of _Janvacy 19.83 a1 10515 Grpnek
out Baltimore County, that property be posted. and that the public hearing be nad before the Zoning I: h T
Commissioner of Baltimcre County in Room 106, County Office Bullding in Towson, Baltimore _ 4% M
Counly, on the ... %th_ __ _  dayof _ . Jamuary = 1983 , 10:05 oo :
LT ) !
. / faky §
ECO -Nea 1 . A ] 1 (over)
~ Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County. e
BN =Ko ] { over)
/ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
T T T T T T S i AL AU IMORE COUNTY
BALTIMORE COUNTY _".{'E:F' Cr oF OF PLANNNG AND ZONING B INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
DEPARTMENT CF PUBLIC WORKS , SR T wAON IARYAND 21204
. TOWSON, MAYLANLD 21204 ' S , il William E. Hammond, Zoning Commisaiones
November 10, 1982 A e T LA _Offios of Planning and Zondng Date.....October 26, 1982
BALTI MOHE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE HARRY | PISTEL © E i R s T
: DIREC TOM . ! FROM_.... Jen . Forreat .. ...
December 17, 1982 - December 153, 19832 [
' | SUBIECT...0Wing VArimnoe Thums =
L Gitke ave | Mark D. Dopkin, Esquire :
Tawson. Warylama 31304 1uth F]Gﬂl‘. Sun Li o Buildin;‘ . it i . . . Thea Baltimore Emw Wt of Haalth han oviewed
Baltimore, Marvland 21207 . ?;nl Hi‘:!-u_u E. H;m:.-:::tﬂ. Zoning Commiesicner the following zoning varlance items, and has no rpecific comaents
s -aning Advisory Commirtee regarding saoe:
wicholan . Commodat) RE: Item No. 70 - Casc No. B3-146-XSPY - b R e it afiice of Planniog aad Zaning | | :
i Petitioner - Marcin lLazarus, et uJx ey 2 - Baltimore County Office Building Item #22 - 5imon B. & Esther P. Weinar
i Petitions - Special Hearing and sanihy Commiakionor fer non, Maryland 21204
Special Exception | oMty OLEOe. Mlidity Item #42 - Jemes R. & Casile Myrick
¥ EME RS By MALyIand 04 o Jear ¥r. Hamsond: - Ttem #)y - Joseph F, Sel D.D. 8
. Dear Mr. Dopkin: ; RAe: Item K70 (1382-19873) . P U.0.9.
SR Froperty Owner: Sarah & Martin lazarus Lomments on Item # 7y , Zoning Advisory Coemittee Meeting, ocrober 19, 1982 Ttez #48 - Herbert 5.W. & Mary V. Basler
——— The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the z’;sgfjjl?:ff,? Brive 357K _trom centorling RER aniiallomet - Item #49 - Donald Ellis
Tratoie Dngimeering FI.HI'IS Eutllit.tr'd Hith thﬂ Ebl’.’!‘li"ﬂ Tﬁfﬂrﬁnﬂﬂﬂ Pﬂtitiﬂ'ﬂ. T-he -Fr.'rﬂlsl:l; A #mm erict: ird P - y
ciate Basds commissien | f0llowing comments are not intended ro indicate the appro- s stricks Jr L;:::Eli-ﬂ:?;rﬁ'li"”; & ?f““}?;f*‘;“? L.F.T. T _ Item #50 - Wayne Sullivun
priateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure Nri Bammond Al AL VMEERIL SR rom centerline of Shelrick Place B
Pire Breveiicica that all parties ar. made aware of plans or problems with ) Doar Rr. Ha ’ ;::::I,EE;?E Item #52 - GQuality ¥y 200,
fealth Departsen: :;E:Tiﬁ:g thghgﬂzgt:g:g:t.n%l;?:n:?:; ::;: I;.in{g : gi?:igﬁ Ll . The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to : ; Ttem #55 - Roy & Margaret Bolyard
Fraq €t Planning report H‘it':h the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations :ﬁ;ﬂ::’fji:m{ﬂr reviow by the Zoning Advisory Committee ir connaction with the jr":n office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. Item #56 -~ Earl B. & Janice C. Jacksor, Jr.
SV as to the suitability of the requested zening. : @8t comments are not inteaded to indicate the appropriatencss of the roning in ., .
:ﬁ Lj s :- .-.:.::F Y eq B " :t::-:t 1-'__m. :ut ate Lo assure .th“ 511 paviies are made aware of plans or problems Itea §S8 Paul Goodmar.
LR This combination hearing is required as . result of ! Sl L rogard Lo development plans that mo, have a bearing on this petition, Item §S9 - Dorothy Haines
toning AEmIRIALE AL JAN i ] 4 =
your clients' proposal to locate an office, occupying less e — s Emala
industrial than 25% of the total fleoor area of the I::-ui'.ldi.ng, within : 1y inv::fr:jm” Connty highmy and utiilty-iwprovements exist: ant rfe Hot et This prtition meets the requirements of the Divisior of Current Planning and Tten #60 Margaret o ot ul
brvelopment their residence. In view of the fact that a physical thera- > 2 Development # Item §#61 - Primc & Elisa A. China
ist 15 not one of the occupations listed in Section 1BOl. - . . ] A
!I}E.‘JB, the special hﬁaringugstaﬁzn inclused in order to M,IM;ﬁi;ﬂﬂiﬂfﬂv’fw’fg‘m,ﬂ';::jf,ﬂ,,'ﬁﬂfrﬁ;:; ﬁ:;;f?:ﬂf“d el Very truly yours, : Ttea #63 - Chrysler Oversean Capiial Corp,
dutnrﬂﬁnﬂ whetner this occupation should be considered as T - ¢ Item #6L - Daniel A. & Janice B, Agostinc
an "other professional person”. :
P P + Very truly vours, M m_,q_...\,fff‘-ﬂ; Ttem #67 - Franois W. & Tictoria A, Rippel
Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members 337 . John L. Yiehley . Ttem #8 - D, C. & Elizabeth Fol
of the Committee at this time that offer or request iafor- : ;:/{i,.ff/‘%/é{:-- _,".fﬂrff‘ Plinner I11 + °th Foling
mation on your petition. If similar comments from the Afobart A. Norten. P.E fg— Current Planning and Development I+ @ - GSarah & Martin lazarus, I.P.T,
remaining members are received, I will forward them to you. B FlﬂlicJS&;’v:;.;'ﬁa Item #71 - Rosoocs Vandevander
Ctherwise, any comment that is not informative will be :
placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for RAM: EAM: FWR : prg Ttem §72 - Jean G. Young, et al
filing on the dute of the enclosed filing certificate and a T JEM: ch Item #73 - Halmt G. %
hearing scheduled accordingly, cor  Jack Wimble i ’
y H—
. C—~5W Key Shaest :
Yery truly yours, 2% MW 12 Pos. Shoot -
S J 5 “ ? ﬂ m.m T E— T N e ——— 1
{(;g éf;,.f:;a f.g @Mﬂm 79 Tax Map Ian JEI E:MH. Direotor
HTHEA ENVIROVMERTAL SERVY
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI ee e
Chairman, i IJF/fth
Zoning Plans Advisory Committes
NBC:bsc
Enclosures
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Pursuant te the 2 'vertisement, prsting of property, and public bearing on the Petition and i
appearing that by reason of the requiremenis of Section 502.1 of the Ballimore Countv Zoning
Regulations

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Cormmissioner of Ballimore County, this . ____.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property. and public hesring on the )'etillon and it

appearing that by reason of the following finding of facis that:

e S e A , 19....., that the herein Petition for Speclal Exception 5 BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPAITMENT
: TONWSON, MARYLAND 21204
825-7310
PALR H RENCKE De
3 CHEF cember 20, 19£2
: Nr, William Besmond
¥ caning Commissioner
: Office of Planniag and Ioning
Baltim)re County Office Building #——:-'-_ mItmé 7O Zmiag idvieory Commitiss Nesting
] Bt oo I fick Proparty Omers  SaTeh & Martin Luzarus, L.T.T. .
R TR M ot 108 ]l}{:‘ﬂ;ﬂ?u;lm Drive 335' E. from conterline of Shelrick Flace
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Propesed Jmioft o o attached page
= RE: Property Owner: Sarsh and Marcin Lazarus, L.P.T. domemy 0,190
Hrtriets Ird
;' Location: NJS Willowglen Drive 335' E. from centerline of Shelrick Plare The fteme chesiked below are spplicshle:
; A
7 ftem No.: 7D Zoning Agenda: Meeting of October 19, 1982 AT RIE o Bl STy S ek iavw Cuswhr Relading Gude 120/
| muml ‘llm -u_l.“l
X . A uilding/med cther nissllensond peraite shall be Tequired before begiming
Pursuant o your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Surcau and the comsents below marked with an "X" are applicable and reguired C. Deaidemtisl: Thrws sets of cemwbyustiss drevings sare rsquired to Tlls o pestndt
| to be corrected or Incorporated into the final plans for the property. Syplicatiom. Arehitest/Biginser ssal in/is mot required.
& X Dn Commwreiall Thmes wts of comstructiss drawizge vith o Merylasd Reglwtered
« J 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are regquired and shall be Architect or Baginser shall b required 1o file & purmit applicstion.
: located at Intervals or feet along an approved road in B ia scberier wall sreetes withis 6'0 of mn adjecest lot ins shall be of cos bowr
sccordance with Balcimope County Standapds as published by the ﬂnﬂdfﬂﬂﬂl‘;ﬂ-—. -q-.t-;umnu um'ni';--n of lot u= i
revall is Tequired 1f ecadtymwtior is om the . » line 2
Department of Public Works. . 0 FagNia A1 S = lot line, Ses Tehle LO1 "
1 f J 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site, | 8 w“mtnnmmt_mm“.
Harit L .
o f ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition chown at - %G, A chengs of ccoupmmcy shall be spplisd fer, aleng with am alterstiss permit
; SXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. _ A prafeeniosal seal. : -
i { ) 4. The site shall be made to compiy with all applicable parts of the R e B oy Sy g g e g e ey
B Fire 'revention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. : offios, that, the sirecturs for which & propesec chenge in wee is proposed :am
"*- ommply with the baight/wres requiresssts of Tahls 05 mmd the required censtrectiion
A (X) 5. The buildings and scructures existing or proposed on the site shall PSR a s of Tukls W
comply with all applicable reguirements of the KNitional Fire Protection II— Commante Show accase for Emﬂimﬂ.ﬁ.‘ Code for otlss requirements.
1‘" Aspociation Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 Bdition prior Comply with Section 1L05.6.3 of the Building Code.
i to octupancy.
{ } 6. Site plans are approved, &s drawn.
POTE: Thees commmts dlect mmly op the informstios provided by the Croerlags
v e Ry ( } 7. The Fire Frevention Bureau has ro comments, at this time. ookt rﬁ‘fﬂ:ﬂm::f-‘ ity Sy RV e
P : : e "'"xl Noted and J&& iy A : . mﬂﬂnu?ul ﬁ_hnrﬁmﬂnﬁh visiting Rooe F127
£ / Ty 1 i A 1, oy iRl ¥
2 f P A . - ~ REVIEWFR:/ o041 55 'rff” ar /e Approved : ﬂtﬂ"ﬁ W o
i : . S <3, Planfing Group Fire srevention Bure Yary trily youre,
=1 ; ' : AT ot s, Special Inspecticn Division & = A
J¥. b  cm Sharles . :um-. atef
SEmirr

+ m__ : E24 | _ -

REl AIR OFFICE
L. Guaarp Wourr

Lasdscape Architact

TOWSON OFFICE
HUDKINS ASSOCIATES, INC.

’li &0 2 COLUMBIA (FICE

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS wnn orm

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

e 3

e Morelans . 31052 Registerod Surveyer Engineers, Suweyors and Pronz 8350488 TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204
o Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for an office of a profeseicunl person, in Rooert ¥ Dube’, Superintender i b PronE 730.8080 seape Hrchitects 4G4-3550
j.; x 200 EasT JorFa AOAD
4 sald professicnals primary residence. Specrlsl Eearing to ipprove a licensed pste: October 70, 1982 i Y, e I &Eﬁﬁg& COLLmNS
+ " - " Towsow. Marviawp 21204
physical therapist within the term "other professional person”. st Decepber 29. 1982
L Octoper 4, 19€2
Mr, William E. Hammond
Zzoning Emiﬁs-innerf gicia AL on Mr, William Hamsond
Baltimore County Office ng LACCOMPANY AFPLICATICN FOR 5 CEPTION: Zoning Commissioner
) : 1111 West Chesapeake Avenue DESCRIPTION TC County Office Bullding
T Towson,; Haryland: 21204 Beginning for the same at a point on the nortn side of willowglen Towson, Maryland 21204
Z.A.C. Meeting of: Octuber 19, 1952 Drive (42 feet wide) said point being distant Dus East 335 feet f Re: ~ZAC- Meeting of Octobur 19, 1982
x Item Noa. 64,65, 67,68,69,70,72, and 73,
| y I. 1.“ Dl"'l-w i ] L ¥ #
o ed the intersaction of the north side of said Wil owg
r.-' : RE: Iter No: ::-ﬁ. E':'| ﬁﬁj ﬁf| E'ar ‘g;@ ?1. ?2. i3 miﬂt ferm by 1 of Dear Mr. Hammond:
; g Froperty ‘hmer- of Shelrick Place (50 feet wide) thence being a
- } Location: with the certarting : o The Departmenc of Ty®{fic Engineering has no comvents
: 4 Preseny Zoning: "Plat C. Section 3 of Meadowood™ for item nusbers 64, 65, 67, 68,69 72, and 73.
i . shown on tha plat entitled a »
; 1 Proposed Zoming: lot &, Block A as
; . 3 very truly yours.
l: recorded in Plat Book 24 follo 108. ,}’;;/-7
: Containing 0,190 Acres of land mare or less. 2 A
Michael 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineering Assoc. II
: MSF/ccnm
District: -
No. Acres:
5 - e : Dear Mr. Hemmond:
% All of the above have mo Mearing on student population.
.l.-" i
d Very truly yo
i &L
(i Wmn. MNick Petrovich, Assistant
s Departmeny of Planning
' i o i = *_---'-:I.-‘""‘
2 pg. €3: i3a-m e ((:“* S N R
: - WNF/bp ) ey T TR 3 L B P

L _ e
L1 83932498 Tl 17 =

LE 331340

LY. £3.i57-as50i 'in

-
§ - -
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Area residents in opposition testified that the proposed use would create traffic

@ P

L e meme o —

| RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : REFORE THE . |
AND SPECIAL HEARING ' and parking problems, would have a depreciating elfect upon their homes, and would
N/S of Willowglen Drive, 335" € of the : ZONING COMMISSIONER 1
centerline of Shelrick Place - ird Election | cause strangers to infringe upon their privacy. Although they recognize that other pro-
District : OF
Martin Lazarus, et ux - Petitioners H fessionals live in the area, those professionals do not have offices there.,
| NO. 83-146-XSPH (ltem Na. 70) : BALTIMORE COUNTY I
I I Havirg been found 1o be within the spirit and intent of Section 1B01.1.C.9B.
;I H-H L =] as "I ] !r- it - i ! : BT S R o e 0 e R
|| of the aforementioned regulations, having met the requirements of Section 302.1, and ' N g b s W S o L e e T i Law OFFicrs
:Il i N " [} - - - s ¥ i = alt ! I O 3 - e -.-:- .--' ". = -1 _Ir--.:--..:-.- L I|-'..I.._L .: o
The petitiorers herein, in their effort to secwre a special exception for :n of- |' the health, safety, and general welfare of the community not being adversely affected, - 's;i' M Iy F ] ; R e e T s L F i K TS RAvLAS; H'“"‘:;':'tm':"' EXORLMAN & BELORAD, P.A.
| et : ! L Vi i = 2 A3 . . i WO RISy e e ey = FLDOM -SUN LIFE BUILDING
i i i ) ' : B, A e R ; ] peaiL 0 .‘.-__'1.’-::'._"’ i i
lice of a professional person in the professional's primary residence, seek an interpreta- ! the special exception should be granted. ;I_'__:. < : ik S Ll s : Aty L L Sl ::‘:ﬂ:‘::’__*::::m CHANLEL AMF: AEOWOOD STALEFS Pemgisanty
. | s : L g Gt AN U  Apell 18, 1983 A AR e ,_"_'_ﬁ"' MANMED 7. BREENmEEa BALTINONE, MANTLAND 1201 el oot 9
tion that a licensed physical therapist falls within the term "other professional persons", | Therelore, IT IS OKDERED by tha Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, | Eﬁi D i A By At = ”"'.I_“ b i, . o - 1, o), el e ::t.t:;:;n "
| F i . \ Npt : ¥ ety L ; '- o P, ry _'-. f ! -' ; v ...._ : e . .. .. !' 0 : o '. .:-1-::'?!.-%;"-.:.! bl i
as used in Section !B0L.1.C.9B. of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations which reads :I this _/+ 1# day of April, 1983, that the Petition for Special Exception ‘or an office lF;' : ' & 2 (i Y R A e o e e e T ncAmLE € MiTiich Detopar Gy 3982
"as {ollows: !! of a professional person, here'n determined to include a licensed physical therapist, in i : Lol it i i S e L e v ..;’::t::.:-"-':u'l.
i e B : \ : 417 y - k i 1 A '::- e ' I.i.-'..:": i LOWELL & HERMAN
"Cifices or studios of physicians, dentists, lawyers, architects, | the professional's primary residence, in accordance with the site plan prepared by Mal- | ; s T s Ly S : ' s b T T, B e A :::‘.':"‘_:;“”““‘
engineers, artists, nicsicians, or other prolessional persons, pro- 1l ; , , m% m e Ty ; . o M LB ol 1 N R e MICHAZL B SERSAR
vided.,.” II Eﬂ-ll'ﬂ- E‘ Hi.l‘dlﬂﬁ.l, dated ﬂ'l:tﬂhﬂf #' 193?, and mi!l'kﬁ-‘l P'E“"'H'I'Efi' Elhlhlt ]' is hfl'EI""j" | l m‘. mw - . : -. ot e PEh .. : s i ._: 2 L ”" : : WLLIAN O dAUDERESEY, JB HAND DELI"'E‘HED

The above language was established with the adoption of the D.R. (Dersity, !| GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, rubject, however, to the following

The Honorable William E. Hammond

Residential) Zones under Bill No. 100, 1979 and read the same uptil physicians and den- "i restrictions: '.1;' 3 - Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
I i County Office Building
tists were removed by Bill Ne. 13-80 and later reinserted ny Bill No, 105-82; however, [ l. The special exception shall be used only by the petitioner i X Towson, Maryland 21204
\| and only as an office of a physical therapist and shall be 3 e
at no time did the language "or other professional persons” change as to its form or lo- il in the manner and to the extent indicated on Petitioners' B AR
H Exhibit 1. At such time the subject property is no longer ' iy : ey Re: 2410 Willowglen Drive
catic  in. the above-quoted ssciion. Therefore, it would appeas that the County Coun- 1 the primary residenc® of this petitioner, the special excep- | i i e
§ I tion shall terminate. o Oear Mr. Dopldny j s ¥ A R Dear Mr. H: d
cil's legislative intent was to provide flexibility for the determining body to find others | i 1 It ¥ , ] Vi ] g e e SRS B R e . v S r Mr. Hi-aond:
- E | 2. The hours of operation shall be no earlier than 10:00 a.m. : | have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter [1 accordance with
to be professional persons in spite of the lack of educational criteria as established for | | and no later than 2:00 p.m., Monday through Friday. No ' the attacnad. : _ ; S f.,--‘ o e i T I am encl:sing in triplicate a Petitiun for Special Hearing and
iy I more than four patients per day shall be treated by the i . [ 2o _ e ! : e _ a Petition for special Exception for the above referenced property
nhysicians, dentists, lawyers, et=. This would appear to be the past and, possibly, pres- | -x petitioner. ' : ; Very truly yours, e i e . together with ten copies of the surveyor's plat and seven copies of
! | ' _ T A e F i : @ surveyor's doscription. Also enclosed 15 a check in the amount of
ent and future feelings of the County Board of Appeals since it has ruled several times i {t 3. The exterior of the improvement shall remain residential : : ,f il T O i A - $200.20 to caver the filing fees,
; in appearance and there shall be no sign to indicate the ; e N L : ;
that an insurance agent is included under “other professional per=ons”, _ 1 existence of an office, - WILLIAM E, HAMMOND : Please advise :x when the hearing date is sot so tha* [ can
. . Zoning Commissloner note my calendar,
In the instant matter, the physical therapist, Sarah Lazarus, testified that her (-] &. Approval of the alorementioned site plan by the Depart- : : ;
= ment of Public Works and the Office of Planning a WEH/srl | _ b
‘ field 15 himited to pediatrics and geriatrics and that her patients are referred 1o her by = ing. . 47 .. : £ Cordia}ly,
| - Attachments _ : - ke S5 5 : : )
beir physicians. She proposes o treat no more than four or five patients a day between 7 p! Aol ' ; Z sl ' _ ﬁ
Q’; E F e . o J e Nr. hﬂﬂ m v
‘-l hours of 10:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. The treatments consist of teaching seli-help L o 7L i___h_,,_;:.wj 6362 Shelrick Place Mark D. Dopkin
P Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore, Maryland 21209 :
kills, posture, and Lalance through special weight equipment used in exercise programs, Ll Bi ltimore County ; AT MDD/k1p
— . John W. Hesslan, Ill, Esquirs - ! . e
he stated that the programs and patienis dictate that the treatment must be adminis- b : People’s Counsel : ' Enc.
red on a one o one basis and, therefore, would not involve group participation. Her | ~= 1"':':‘3 ;Iar; 'Iuliﬁﬁhlﬂ : S A . : cc: Mr. and Mrs. Martin Lazarus
t. Pa ace / . ' !
testimony further indicated that she has been living at 2410 Willowglen Drive for the EE Baltimore, Maryland 21202
-
o past 8] years, that t'.= proposed office would consist of 3.4 square feet or 12.8% of the E
- o
3] &3 total {loor area, and that she wouid be the only person employed at that location. _
‘I ]
. | L |
ﬂm._—_—.—_— L
i D
' BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND _|~'I.
I'Iq - YA AW it ‘JJ'
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AMND SPECIAL HEARING X .r 1 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE LMW OFFICEE
3 J‘:P- i f KarLax, Heviaw, Grenyneno, ENoELMAN & BELokan, P A
3rd Eliectior District ; . l ' Williom E. Hammond TEMTH FLOOR -BUN LIFE BUILDIMG
LZUKERBERC & KAHN 1o Zoning Commissioner Date_ Dccember 17, 1982 SCLOMON mABLAN SHARLLS AND REDWSSD STALETS TELEPmONE
: Potiti d Special Hearin LR Ay L. PLACE U Nt By ber, Diructor SRPIS A BniAn BALTINORY, MANYLAND H1201 18- S 807
ZONING: Petitinn {or Special Exception and Sp E S FLOOR Morman E. Gerber, Diruc MALLES F ORECNBFRG ANEA CODEL 3G
AL £ 2URERRERC: 2 o e Office of Planning and Zoning _ Pituen % giveiux
LOCATION: MNorth side of Willowglen Drive, 33 ft. Tast of the ANDREW M. LAHM FALTIHG:EL;J?:#I:::HIJ 2120 £ _H,:'l‘:.ﬂ.ll:t..;:-iﬁi’hh FROM. ... “:.:::1‘.:};?:-: AD STy 28, 1688 l |
centerline of Shelrick Place ' BMITTED L MARYLAND A<D 5 C 1 PLLTIVILLE, MARTLAMD F0D705 SURJECT Im'h‘a Petition MNa, EE-“&-KEP!‘I ::'-""""'-l :‘:::'l":' % oy 2R D AW
“"Mortin Lozorus, et wx Szt e #72
T iE; 1933 at 10:15 AL M SOHN RRILIE St l' 7
DATE &k TIME: Tuesdey, January 4, 1933 a 5 - ol January 24, 1983 it locs oee 1 TN
HANRILT [ COOPCRaAYN '_-., . .-l."
PUBLIC HEARING: Room (06, County Office Building. 111 W. Chesapeake e x RN i : :...:::.l:;:::““ . -'I,n o e
Avenue, Towson, Maryland not h wm for this ce to olfter « comment on e ect mothe WLLEAM O, BHASSENEERTY, N ’ !
. Willlam E. Hammond ! 1|Iirl:"l-l1|:||.;||-.|:qr'| : however, If o special exception is to be comidered, it Is suggested 5 5 i
: issi b hority of the Zoning Act and Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County oF he apesid o it Hal parking needs. The mognitude of such r g :
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority e B Room 109 that coreful comideration be piven *o potential ¢ reing l'h; A by Mr. William E. Hammond % :
Regulations of Baltimore Countv, wi'l hold a public hearing: County Office Building needs, i our oplnion, I3 a critical issue in determining whether or not the ute proposed Zoning Commissioner of .
Towson, Meryland 21204 the petitioner would be opproprinte here. Baltinore County N0
Fatition for Special Exception for an office of a professional Room 109 _ e
person, in sald profezsional’s primary residence pursuant to Re: 2410 Willow Glen County Office Building
Section 1BO1. 1C. 9B and Special Hearing under Section 500, 7 Case: HEM4GEPH mART Towson, Maryland 21204
of the Baltimore County Zoning Reguiations, to determine Special Exeeption Request - Lazarus, oy fes | 2H10 N1 To Slé5: Diive
whether or not the Zcning Commiasioner and/or Deputy Zoning I Desr Mr, Hammond M‘-‘L’r‘ . :
Commissioner shoulu approve a licensed physical theranist I i * Ncrman E. Gerber, Case No. 4 B3146 SPH
within the term "otaer professional person” as used in ; 1 am a resident of the Willow Glen Subdivision which is bordered by Willow Glen Director of Planning and Zoning Dear Mr. Hamsond:
Section LBOL1.1C,9B | Drive.
| NEG JIGH ale I am in receint of a copy of a letter from Alan P, Zukerberg to you dated
All that parcel of land in the Third Districi of Baltimore County Although 1 was unable to attend the special exception hearing regarding the January 24, 1983 with reference to the above captioned matter. Altnough I
above-captioned matter, 1 did submit a letter of protest, via David Allen, a neighbor. oo Artine ] ry certainly do not want to continue the evidentiary hearing by way of a constant
: iy Hm.u exchange of letters, I feel that it is necessavy and appropriate to respond to
It is my contention that these special exceptions should not be granted regarding, o R certain points raised by Mr. Lukerberg.
tha above matter. I can foresee a situation where the granting of a special axeeption
for a physical therapist would be apening the doors for allowing special excepiions for With reference to the underlying restrictions of record, there are, in fact,
other similar type vocations which do not follow along the lines of the traditional use restrictions. On January 22, 1983, Mr. Zukerberg and 1 haprened to meet and
mprofessions®, [ teld him at thzt time that I had reviewed the restrictions and beiieved that
they allowed the use requested by our client.
.&vlawnfﬂmntﬁdivldmnmmmunhuuumrﬂntlwlyﬂmlmtmr
for their size. 1 don't think a physical therapist sign »s well as a praclice would be With reference to the issue of signage, the same restrictions state that
eonducive to keeping the residential character of the neighborhood, "no sign of any kind shall be displayed to the public view on said lot except
one professional sign of not more than one square foot." | believe that this
= | nwt.;‘d from Mr. Allen that the Petitioner testified that the sffice in the Hil:ruld It.'lE mc ;eththan ?d;gu:_htﬂ nﬂﬂ:t&ctiun for thc maintenance of the residential
me would or "occasional use". Of cuurse, as you know, it would be Impossible clharacter o e neignborhood.
for the neighbors to monitor what "occasiunal use" [s, ; '
Finally, Mr. Zukerberg raises issues of the amount of use and the definition
Being the property of Martin Lazarus, et ux, as shown on plat nlan filed with While there are many rea-ons why I oppose the grnntirq of this special exception, of “profession”. Since these matters were fully addressed at the hearino, 1 will
the Zoning Department, ] would only point out at this time, the faet that I believe there are underlying : net comment further.
restrictions of record which prohibit an office in the homes of this nature In this
Hearing Date: Tuesday, Jaauary 4, 1983 =t 10:15 A. M. :_fﬁmluﬁ?ﬂm ;:Ilh::u" It!u IHTI' tnm'ldi'i. u:'m for the Petitioners and I i ﬁ\:’
Public Hearing: Room 106, Crunty Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue, - 0 verily this, -
Towson, Maryland v uly . Marlk D. Dopkin
( MOD/k1p \,
BY DRDER OF 4 '3 :
WILLIAM T.. HAMMOND “P. Zukerberg zc: Mrs. W atass
ZONING COMMISSIONER Man P. Zukerberg, Esquire

APZ ‘ws
cc: Mark Dopkin
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December 30, 1982

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN;

TO WHOM I MAY CONCERY
TC WHOM IT MAY CONCERY: ERN: TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned rgsdent of the M .
The m?m ﬁ,f' reaigent of ‘Uw Mesdowood Subdivision, living &t £ 02 “_i'u _,l?? P E;., g eacowood _’Summ:h ::1“ t :: The ?umumf ned d :E;;dml h.:f the Meadowood Mi“’-‘“ﬂhﬂ“ 1 :} e uﬁﬂtg‘ of the Meadovood Subdivision, living at
s SO o fudao ll P opposes the of on for usa of the premises at 2410 Willow Glen Drive, { 2 Lol et 010 Wiie T o the & _ opposes the granting of
2 speclal exception for use of the preriises at 2410 Willow Bon Drtve; for-s physioad therapist office. wh e e therspist office, | o O the premises at 2410 Willow Gien Drive, for a physieal Cheeapist of flea on (0F use of the premises at 2410 Willow Gien Drive, for a physical
HI'H.PEI SLIIOE,

WiTNESS;

oL,

WITNESS: g WITHESS:
Lt W, ,,{{{;{u;; é._; abind (Pl (Clevie FPBoocingen
[

EIARKE gy,

WITHNESS:

M =
Lo Do, 0L, Pdecdin

r -
- e T J.-r\i"
Acp P = UkEe RE K-

e —————————————————— ee— e T S S TR | L] el e TR b

~ROTESTANT’S
KHIBIT 1/

CTREOYTTICT A T
RO T ST A £
aL:‘i:."«_.- .il J_..n-_} -!- £ t i

b

g TR 3
AHIBT T/ Z

~ROTESTANT’S
XHIBIT 2¢_

T}-E MARK A REISCHER *AD. P A . .
Pgsin iy i Th Tilids WG S-0WT .

L!.N m [P Tt F-TPLL T T i:.‘::.-:'hi;'. E' , - ! - "
gl el QAL TIMOPRE COUNTY
b :RH! .'Ilj:?f HI OFFICE O PLANNING & ZONING
Decemper 30, 1982 HOSPITAL 1P TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
. TEaS 454-3354
A. Allan fenut, M.D.
Division of % urology ':‘l"."‘f*'ﬁ.-;if‘;%
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 235-2667 FEIN S
Janvary 3, 1982 December 17, 1962
L5 1Th- (s L{gmd ' ident of the Meadowood E'u!:lm:l'illurl.tl-u:\\n,hlll livi at January 3, 1983
. opposes Lhe granting of
a speclal %‘m m‘g The premises at 2410 Willow Glen Drive, for Mark D. Dopkin, Eequire
thetapist office, J a physical Vionorabie William Harmond
Joning Commissioner 10th Floor, Sun Life Bullding
WITNESS: The Honorable William kammond Baltimore County Baltimere, Marylcnd 21201
loning Commissioner . " ring
(A2 Baltimore County Ba: Petition for Special Exception wﬂﬂﬂ
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue Re: Sarah Lazarus, LPT N/8 of Willowglea Dr,, 335 ft. E of thi. =
Baltimore, Maryland 21204 of Shelrick Placs
Martln Lasaras, ot ux - Petitloners
Dear Mr. Hivmond: Dear Sir: Case #83-146-X8PH
[ am a licensed physician and Beard certified neurnlogist I am a resident of the Meadowood Subdivision and a licensed physician
who a5 been practicing in Maryland since 1972. | frequently refer specializing in Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation. 1 feal there ic Dear Mr. Dopkin:
patients needing rehabilization to physical therapists who are a real need for a practicing physical therapist in this area. | J ) _ )
health care pr.ofessionals specialiring in preventing disability frequently am asked to evaluate patients from the neighborhood for This is to advise vou that  $64. T8 i due for advertising 1nd posting
and rettoring and/or maintzining maximum perfo-mance within the various problems that [ ultimately refer to a physical therapist for of the above property.
patient's capabilities. | have full confidence in the phﬂ'?itﬂ treatment. Unfortunately, the patients are often unabie to tl:wn‘lt.:' w.th
therapists' profeéssional judgement and capability and consider treatment becavse of conflicting schedules and incenvenient locations. to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
them an ascet to any health care team, The establishment of a physical therapy office in the home of Sarah Please make ‘h",':h“khp"'“bl’ n”; Coank ,l-_,fﬁll Building, Tewson
Lazarus, LPT wouid, 1 feel, significantly enhance my ability to render to Arlene January, Zoning Office, Koom ' y e
| was pleacedto Tearn of Mrs. Lazarus® plans to open a service and care to this community. Maryland 21204, before the hearing. —
physical thkerapy office in the Meadowood area. | woulc rafer _
patients to her in the course of my practice who would find it Thank you for your kind attention. Very truly yours, g

convenient and helpful to see hker at that loccation. _ o

L

o o

?F
P s
Einceralvﬁ. : Sincerely younss _.Zé-cz'ﬂ-;,ﬂ.”:_., ‘._.—,_?_______ LT
] ., Yoa ) Hr" WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
'] ,j : = f -1.- MW : .:. : : l-’ I _f S - TN T z nmin‘inntr

K. Allan Genut, M.0. Mark A. Ra%scher, M. D., P.A. BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND He. 113044

MAR: 141 MISCELLANEDUS CASH RECEIPT

AAG:mam oa-g  San. 5, 1983 accouny. o= 01-615 -Gu0

YHIBIT (£ EXHIBIT =2 EXHIBIT = b T,

FRANSLIN BOUARE MECICAL ANTS BUILDG BEO0 FeONTH CHARLES 3 /HIET AFTH ® GEdewssnnfdZ?Bib SUBRA |
#8107 FRANMLESY SQUARE DEVE. SUTE 130 #10 HAMMBORD S LANE P00 MOETH CHUAR IR BTRELT |
BALTHACHE, MARYLANE 21237 BALTIMORY, MARTLAND VIS BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21718
[ 5 T ] T4 T ENS-9TTe

WALIDATION OR SIOMATURE OF CASMILA

ma o EE G S ST TR R T




CELTIFIZATE OF PUBLICATION
40136

Fikesville, Wd., _Dec. 15 192
7413 1> 0 CEnTIFY, that the annexed advertiszent
wa3 published in the KOATHAEST STAR, & weekly
newspaper publishea in Plkesville, Ealtimore
County,. Ksryland before the lth day of
Jaii. 19 82
the first putlication apjpearing on the
15tk aay of___Dec, 19 82 _
the Bec-nd puhliu!tlnn appearing on the
day of .19

the third publicatioen appearing on the
gay of +19

THE KOnTHAEST STAk

/

| 15§ i) 'E:q;., T
' Ei iﬁ;i !Plxi éi.? ! il'}i ii;
iil' f!’ “I!j i" HiHE [
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S ilantbil khml AR
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CERTIPI\..&TE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., ._.___. Decembar 16 ___ 19 82 '
19_82 DOMNS DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed sdveriisement was Toraen, Mamrpba cf’j_f#.-xquH
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Bailimore Counly. Md., JECRCSms B m,£.+--_ ----- Date of p-._{#-'-_—_{? —Fa Decmuaber B, 1982
B __one time  NOOCERRROGRGER before the  Nth Posted for: -Mﬂ?&ﬂﬂﬂh-—ynﬁlﬂuﬁ -1545‘1*? A T i
op o oo Y. 19,83, e, e petione: 727 s T ag ovmstac e Mast B Doskds, Eomsire
appearing on the 1860 gayor b Location of property:. 240050 Al [l clless .A?eaer%+ ‘,-I"q_.s-f".’ ﬁéﬁ'é_ ---------- Baltimore, Maryland 21201
(Zritbilivie .. 2: agﬁ..qa e LR i

10, 82

NOTICE OF HEARING
Rar Petition for Special huptl- and Spacial Hearing

THE J ] S 3 N/S of Willowgler Dr., 335' E of the e/1
s £ s T e T _ of Shalrick Place
s, T mﬁ T kaartie Lasarus, et ux  Petitionere

Case #8)-146-XEPH

Posted by dﬁ.{,ﬂa&ﬁ:‘ ................. Dote of return:. /2 =z bl c Pl ...

Cost of Advertisement, §.._._ P v i e s S

TIME: 10:18 A, M,

DATE: _ Toesday, Jasuary 4. 1983

FLACE: Room 106, Caunty OQifice Building, 111 West

Chespeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland

__ZONING COMMISSIONER OF
MLME mﬂHTf ﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂ!’ Pm#m & ZONING '-! _“"H’THE COUNTY, MARYLAND IMORE COUNTY

Tn-lm, le-fhﬂd 21204

CATE e,

D — T

Your Fitllhn has been received and u:c-ljptud for filing thia 19th day S X8 B e Bl

amouny 2079 7

e A
..f;""r-'.‘/'l"f"ﬁ-l"f{'-' (‘.T?"'ﬁ* I
€ 0lteeeneio0p0in #05as

e o - e
FoN: ﬁ#ﬂr /: r‘r': i r" ? 1 _.II
s | ~ WILLIAM E, HAMMOND 7 -2 g
. H‘lh Lessrus, ot ux i il

icholas B. Commodari
Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committes
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